

## Brooks Automation Makes Automate Show Debut in Booth 3707 Features PreciseFlex<sup>TM</sup> Collaborative Robots, the Fastest, Safest on the Market

**CHELMSFORD, MA** – Brooks Automation will exhibit at Automate, North America's largest solutions-based showcase of automation, robotics, vision and motion control, June 6-9, 2022, at Detroit's Huntington Place. The exhibition and conference are sponsored by The Association for Advancing Automation (A3), is the leading global advocate for the benefits of automating. The exhibition will feature over 500 exhibitors and 20,000 attendees from 89 countries.

A longtime brand of choice in the laboratory automation space, the company is now expanding to other industrial manufacturing markets, as they are ideal for small parts assembly, machine tending, material handling and inspection applications.

PreciseFlex<sup>TM</sup> robot models include:

- <u>PreciseFlex<sup>TM</sup> DDR robots</u>, in 4- and 6-axis models with a tall Z-axis and large cylindrical working volume in a compact footprint.
- <u>PreciseFlex<sup>TM</sup> 100</u> Cartesian, featuring a space-saving design that delivers speed and safety. The world's only collaborative cartesian robot.
- <u>PreciseFlex<sup>TM</sup> 400</u>, ideal for benchtop applications where price, ease-of-use and space are critical.
- <u>PreciseFlex™ 3400</u>, ideal for small parts handling and consumer electronics testing.

"Brooks' PreciseFlex collaborative robots can improve quality and productivity while easing labor challenges, solving machine tending, assembly and packaging tasks," commented Brian Powell, Director of Sales and Marketing for Brooks Automation. "And since they can work unguarded in a manufacturing setting, they're easy to implement."

If you haven't made plans yet to attend Automate, attendees can <u>register at no cost</u>. For more information on Brooks Automation or PreciseFlex collaborative robots, visit <u>https://www.brooks.com</u>. You can also request a meeting or schedule a demonstration using the <u>contact Brooks</u> form on the website or <u>follow us on LinkedIn</u>.

###